.
- 1 - © 2014 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
7.Mar.2014
W-I-0500007-0000-00
IC Product Name BM2P093F
Control Method PWM
Input 85 Vac to 276 Vac

C31 2200pF/Y1
C32 4.7uF/400V
C33 0.1uF/25V
C35 1000pF/16V
D1 800V/1A 1N4007
D2 800V/1A 1N4007
D3 800V/1A 1N4007
D4 800V/1A 1N4007
D11 FRD 650V 0.5A FFN 1L 7S Rohm
D12 200V 0.5A RR264M-400/RR264MM-400 Rohm
F1   1.6A/AC250V
IC1   BM2P093F Rohm
L2 2.2mH 2.2mH
LF1   SU9VF-02100 NEC Tokin
M101 SBD 90V 5A RB095B-90 Rohm
R16 2.4Ω/0.5W MCR25JZHFL2R40 Rohm
R31 220kΩ/0.25W MCR25JZHJ224 Rohm
R33 12kΩ MCR03EZPF1202 Rohm
R34 12kΩ MCR03EZPF1202 Rohm
R35 330Ω MCR03EZPJ331 Rohm
R36 12kΩ MCR03EZPF1202 Rohm
R37 1kΩ MCR03EZPJ102 Rohm
R38 0Ω MCR03EZPJ000
R39 10Ω MCR10EZPJ100 Rohm
T1 EE13   Tomita
U5   TL431
U6   PC817
Application Note